## Licensing Sub-Committee for Kingsway Kiosk, Kingsway, Cleethorpes DN35 0BY for Monday 31<sup>st</sup> July at 5:30pm Grimsby Town Hall

1.	Appointment of Chair	-
	To appoint a Chair for this meeting	
2.	Declarations of Interest	-
	To record any declarations of interest by any Member of the Licensing Sub Committee in respect of items on this agenda.	
	Members declaring interests must identify the Agenda item and the type and detail of the interest declared.	
3.	<u>Application for a Variation of the Premise Licence – Kingsway Kiosk, Kingsway, Cleethorpes</u>	5
	A meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee will be held on Monday 31 <sup>st</sup> July 2023 commencing at 5:30pm.	
	The purpose of the meeting is to hear and determine an application for a variation to the premise licence in respect of the Premises Kingsway Kiosk, Cleethorpes (copy attached).	
	<u>Contents</u>	
	<ol> <li>Notice of Hearing</li> <li>North East Lincolnshire Council Licensing Committee Procedure</li> <li>Officers Report – Kingsway Kiosk</li> <li>Appendix 1 – Premise Licence</li> <li>Appendix 2 – Application for Variation</li> <li>Appendix 3 – Representation from N Robinson</li> </ol>	9 11 15 21 25 45

## ROB WALSH

## CHIEF EXECUTIVE